Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25ZBPR 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168546777 Seite 1 von 20
Page 1 of 20

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Tracking Optical Probe
Type Designation:
FreeProbe 2, FreeProbe 2 Pro
They identical in schematics and PCBA, only different in appreance,
size and the battery capacity*.
FCC ID: 2AMG4-FPB2
Operating Voltage: DC 3.6V
Operating Temperature Range: -10 °C ~ +40 °C
Technical Specification of 2.4GHz SRD
Operating Frequency: 2402-2480MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 40 channels
Channel Separation: 2 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Systems 1T1R
Antenna Gain: 2.61dBi (Provided by client)
*The conducted antenna port test was performed on model FreeProbe 2 Pro. The RSE was tested for both
FreeProbe 2 Pro and FreeProbe 2, only the worst-case reported.
The correctness of all data provided by customer in the test report is ensured and responsible of the
customer. Any misjudgment of the test results caused using incorrect data provided by customer shall be
borne by the customer.
Table 3: List of Test frequencies under Test
Wireless Frequency list (MHz)
2402 2422 2442 2462
2404 2424 2444 2464
2406 2426 2446 2466
2408 2428 2448 2468
2410 2430 2450 2470
2412 2432 2452 2472
2414 2434 2454 2474
2416 2436 2456 2476
2418 2438 2458 2478
2.4GHz SRD
2420 2440 2460 2480
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN25ZBPR 001 Seite 9 von 20
Page 9 of 20
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, 2.4GHz SRD wireless transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. On, 2.4GHz SRD connecting mode
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Block Diagram - Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN25ZBPR 001 Seite 10 von 20
Page 10 of 20
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in
order to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted
accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible radiation
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All tests were performed according to the procedures in
ANSI C63.10: 2020.
According to clause 3.1, all tests were performed in this report.
Table 4: Test environments
Selected Values During TestsEnvironment
Parameter Temperature Voltage Relative Humidity
NTNV 24.6°C Normal Ambient
Table 5: Test channel and frequency